COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
115" Congress Disclosure Form
As required by and provided for in House Rule X, clause 2(g)(5)

Oversight Hearing on “Assessing Current Conditions and Challenges at the Lyndon B. Johnson Tropical
Medical Center in American Samoa.”

July 25, 2017
For Individuals:

Name:

Address:

Email Address:
Phone Number:

k k % %k %

For Witnesses Representing Organizations:

Name:Taufete’e John Faumuina

Name of Organization(s) You are Representing at the Hearing: LBJ Tropical Medical Center
Business Address:
Business Email Address:
Business Phone Number:

* % %k * %

For Nongovernment Witnesses ONLY:
1. Please attach/include currentcurriculum vitae or resume.
2. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the subject matter of the

hearing that were received in the current year and previous two calendar years by you or the organization(s) you
represent at this hearing, including the source and amount of each grant or contract.

CIP Start PeriodEnd PeriodTotal Award

FAMILY PLANNING 8/1/2014 6/30/2015 270,000.00
FAMILY PLANNING 8/1/2015 6/30/2016 270,000.00
FAMILY PLANNING 8/1/2016 6/30/2017 270,000.00
LD/OR SUITE RENOVATION 10/1/2012 9/30/2017 1,300,000.00
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT 2/17/2012 02/27/2017 68,421.00
FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC UNIT (through ASG) 10/1/2012 9/30/2017 3,200,000.00
DESIGN & RENOVATION OF DIALYSIS UNIT 10/1/2011 9/30/2016 2,600,000.00
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM UPGRADE 10/1/2011 9/30/2016 500,000.00


mailto:taufetee.faumuina@lbj.as

HYPERBARIC CHAMBER - REDIRECT TO DIALYSIS RENOVATION 10/1/2011
TA PACE PROGRAM 8/11/2011
LBJ CAT SCAN 10/1/2013
FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC UNIT (through DOI) 10/1/2013
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT 2/18/2013
LD/OR SUITE RENOVATION 8/13/2014
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT 2/18/2014
TA-MA OpenVista Implementation Augmentation Project 5/5/2015
HEMODIALYSIS TECH TRAINING 7/1/2015
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT 9/25/2015
GASTROENTEROLOGY PROCEDURES TRAINING PROJECT 3/22/2016
OPHTHALMIC ASSISTANCE (COA) 3/22/2016
LD/OR SUITE RENOVATION 7/19/2016
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT 7/19/2016
EMSC 3/1/2014
EMSC 3/1/2015
EMSC 3/1/2016
OPHTHALMOLOGY EQUIPMENT

ARTHROSCOPIC EQUIPMENT

MEDICAID GRANT AWARDS

Medical Assistance Payments (MAP) 2015 10,560,000
Prescription Drug Payments (EAP) 2015 270,198
Children's Health Insurance Payments

(CHIP) 2015 1,695,902
Affordable Care Act (ACA) 2015 5,000,000

09-30-
2016

8/12/2012
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2018

09/30/2019

09/30/2019
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2020
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
2/28/2015
2/28/2016

2/28/2017

199,104.00

400,000.00

1,000,000.00

1,500,000.00

131,579.00

2,500,000.00

132,000.00

98,500.00

48,082.00

168,421.00

140,312.00

34,750.00

1,700,000.00

89,474.00

130,000.00

130,000.00

130,000.00

50,000.00

54,600.00



TOTAL 2015: 17,526,100

Medical Assistance Payments (MAP) 2016 10,560,000
Prescription Drug Payments (EAP) 2016 297,767
Children's Health Insurance Payments

(CHIP) 2016 2,524,000
Affordable Care Act (ACA) 2016 5,000,000
TOTAL 2016: 18,381,767
Medical Assistance Payments (MAP) 2017 11,170,000
Prescription Drug Payments (EAP) 2017 317,664
Children's Health Insurance Payments

(CHIP) 2017 1,774,603
Affordable Care Act (ACA) 2017 5,000,000
TOTAL 2017: 18,262,267

3. Please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government related to the subject matter of the
hearing that were received in the current year and previous two calendar years by you or the organization(s) you
represent at this hearing, including the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment.



