COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

115th Congress Disclosure Form

As required by and provided for in House Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)

Oversight Hearing on "Assessing Current Conditions and Challenges at the Lyndon B. Johnson Tropical Medical Center in American Samoa."

July 25, 2017
For Individuals:

Name:
Address:
Email Address:
Phone Number:

For Witnesses Representing Organizations:

Name:Taufete'e John Faumuina

Name of Organization(s) You are Representing at the Hearing: LBJ Tropical Medical Center

Business Address:
Business Email Address:
Business Phone Number:

* * * * *

For Nongovernment Witnesses ONLY:

- 1. Please attach/include currentcurriculum vitae or resume.
- 2. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the subject matter of the hearing that were received in the current year and previous two calendar years by you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing, including the source and amount of each grant or contract.

<u>CIP</u>	Start PeriodEnd PeriodTotal Award		
FAMILY PLANNING	8/1/2014	6/30/2015	270,000.00
FAMILY PLANNING	8/1/2015	6/30/2016	270,000.00
FAMILY PLANNING	8/1/2016	6/30/2017	270,000.00
LD/OR SUITE RENOVATION	10/1/2012	9/30/2017	1,300,000.00
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT	2/17/2012	02/27/2017	68,421.00
FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC UNIT (through ASG)	10/1/2012	9/30/2017	3,200,000.00
DESIGN & RENOVATION OF DIALYSIS UNIT	10/1/2011	9/30/2016	2,600,000.00
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM UPGRADE	10/1/2011	9/30/2016	500,000.00

HYPERBARIC CHAMBER - REDIRECT TO DIALYSIS RENOVATION	10/1/2011	09-30- 2016	199,104.00
TA PACE PROGRAM	8/11/2011	8/12/2012	400,000.00
LBJ CAT SCAN	10/1/2013	9/30/2018	1,000,000.00
FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC UNIT (through DOI)	10/1/2013	9/30/2018	1,500,000.00
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT	2/18/2013	9/30/2018	131,579.00
LD/OR SUITE RENOVATION	8/13/2014	09/30/2019	2,500,000.00
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT	2/18/2014	09/30/2019	132,000.00
TA-MA OpenVista Implementation Augmentation Project	5/5/2015	9/30/2018	98,500.00
HEMODIALYSIS TECH TRAINING	7/1/2015	9/30/2018	48,082.00
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT	9/25/2015	9/30/2020	168,421.00
GASTROENTEROLOGY PROCEDURES TRAINING PROJECT	3/22/2016	9/30/2019	140,312.00
OPHTHALMIC ASSISTANCE (COA)	3/22/2016	9/30/2019	34,750.00
LD/OR SUITE RENOVATION	7/19/2016	9/30/2021	1,700,000.00
O&M SET ASIDE GRANT	7/19/2016	9/30/2021	89,474.00
EMSC	3/1/2014	2/28/2015	130,000.00
EMSC	3/1/2015	2/28/2016	130,000.00
EMSC	3/1/2016	2/28/2017	130,000.00
OPHTHALMOLOGY EQUIPMENT			50,000.00
ARTHROSCOPIC EQUIPMENT			54,600.00

MEDICAID GRANT AWARDS

Medical Assistance Payments (MAP)	2015	10,560,000
Prescription Drug Payments (EAP) Children's Health Insurance Payments (CHIP)	2015	270,198
	2015	1,695,902
Affordable Care Act (ACA)	2015	5,000,000

TOTAL 2015:		17,526,100
Medical Assistance Payments (MAP)	2016	10,560,000
Prescription Drug Payments (EAP)		297,767
Children's Health Insurance Payments (CHIP)	2016	2,524,000
Affordable Care Act (ACA)	2016	5,000,000
TOTAL 2016:		18,381,767
Medical Assistance Payments (MAP)	2017	11,170,000
Prescription Drug Payments (EAP) Children's Health Insurance Payments (CHIP)	2017	317,664
	2017	1,774,603
Affordable Care Act (ACA)	2017	5,000,000
TOTAL 2017:		18,262,267

^{3.} Please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government related to the subject matter of the hearing that were received in the current year and previous two calendar years by you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing, including the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment.